
Row percentages within...

...Making a theoretical contribution to science
Not 

important
Somewhat 
important

Very 
important Essential

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 33.4 32.6 20.8 13.3

Preferred to Cornell 38.2 32.5 19.2 10.1

Head‐to‐Head 49.3 28.5 15.0 7.2

Cornell Preferred 35.9 31.8 20.7 11.7

Cornell, By 
Race** White 35.8 31.9 20.9 11.4

Asian 26.4 35.8 22.1 15.7

URM 35.5 29.7 18.8 16.0

Multi 34.3 34.7 19.1 12.0

Intl 24.0 32.4 22.9 20.7

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 28.4 33.1 23.3 15.2

Female 38.7 32.1 18.1 11.2

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 29.3 34.1 23.2 13.3

AAP 58.1 27.9 8.1 5.8

Arts 35.2 31.2 19.7 13.8

Engineering 13.8 38.7 29.5 18.0

Hum Ec 36.2 33.2 19.2 11.4

Hotel 71.8 16.9 8.5 2.8

ILR 63.2 24.3 6.6 5.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Writing original works (poems, novels, short stories, 
etc.)

Not 
important

Somewhat 
important

Very 
important Essential

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 60.0 24.7 9.2 6.2

Preferred to Cornell 52.6 28.2 11.1 8.1

Head‐to‐Head 51.2 28.0 12.7 8.1

Cornell Preferred 49.7 27.5 13.2 9.6

Cornell, By 
Race** White 63.9 23.0 7.6 5.5

Asian 58.7 27.1 9.6 4.6

URM 54.5 24.7 9.0 11.8

Multi 53.2 25.6 13.2 8.0

Intl 51.1 28.9 15.0 5.0

Cornell, By Sex
Male 58.9 25.2 9.8 6.1

Female 61.0 24.2 8.4 6.3

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 63.4 23.1 8.8 4.8

AAP 57.6 24.7 9.4 8.2

Arts 49.8 28.3 12.5 9.4

Engineering 71.8 21.3 4.8 2.0

Hum Ec 63.2 25.4 6.1 5.3

Hotel 71.1 18.3 7.0 3.5

ILR 56.4 27.1 10.7 5.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Creating artistic work (painting, sculpture, decorating, 
etc.)

Not 
important

Somewhat 
important

Very 
important Essential

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 64.4 20.5 8.8 6.4

Preferred to Cornell 62.1 24.0 8.7 5.3

Head‐to‐Head 61.8 24.1 9.2 4.9

Cornell Preferred 58.9 23.9 10.7 6.4

Cornell, By 
Race** White 67.0 19.8 7.3 5.9

Asian 60.4 22.3 11.8 5.6

URM 59.8 20.5 9.8 9.8

Multi 69.0 17.1 6.3 7.5

Intl 55.3 24.0 14.5 6.1

Cornell, By Sex*
Male 67.0 19.0 8.5 5.5

Female 61.6 21.9 9.0 7.4

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 67.8 19.6 8.0 4.6

AAP 11.2 19.1 27.0 42.7

Arts 61.2 22.8 10.3 5.7

Engineering 73.3 19.8 5.1 1.9

Hum Ec 62.7 17.5 7.9 11.8

Hotel 69.0 19.7 7.7 3.5

ILR 72.3 18.2 5.8 3.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Becoming successful in a business of my own
Not 

important
Somewhat 
important

Very 
important Essential

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 27.5 30.7 23.6 18.2

Preferred to Cornell 25.0 31.7 26.0 17.3

Head‐to‐Head 31.7 30.8 23.6 14.0

Cornell Preferred 31.9 32.7 21.4 13.9

Cornell, By 
Race** White 29.2 31.6 23.0 16.2

Asian 24.5 32.7 25.5 17.3

URM 22.3 29.3 18.0 30.5

Multi 32.1 26.2 25.8 15.9

Intl 18.3 25.6 32.2 23.9

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 24.7 30.3 25.5 19.4

Female 30.5 31.1 21.6 16.8

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 24.8 31.4 25.3 18.5

AAP 17.2 23.0 27.6 32.2

Arts 33.3 32.7 20.9 13.1

Engineering 29.9 33.1 24.9 12.1

Hum Ec 30.1 31.0 20.5 18.3

Hotel 4.2 21.1 28.9 45.8

ILR 21.7 26.8 27.5 23.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Becoming involved in programs to clean up the 
environment

Not 
important

Somewhat 
important

Very 
important Essential

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 23.1 42.6 23.0 11.3

Preferred to Cornell 20.0 47.6 23.3 9.0

Head‐to‐Head 21.4 46.2 24.3 8.1

Cornell Preferred 20.0 46.3 24.7 9.0

Cornell, By Race
White 23.6 43.1 21.7 11.6

Asian 21.4 45.2 24.6 8.8

URM 22.7 43.5 20.0 13.7

Multi 24.1 39.0 26.1 10.8

Intl 22.9 36.3 27.9 12.8

Cornell, By Sex*
Male 25.2 42.9 21.6 10.4

Female 20.8 42.3 24.5 12.4

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 19.8 37.6 26.3 16.2

AAP 13.8 32.2 35.6 18.4

Arts 24.2 43.3 23.4 9.1

Engineering 25.2 44.2 21.7 8.9

Hum Ec 22.7 43.7 22.3 11.4

Hotel 23.9 52.1 16.9 7.0

ILR 25.2 45.9 15.6 13.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Developing a meaningful philosophy of life
Not 

important
Somewhat 
important

Very 
important Essential

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 15.2 26.5 31.2 27.1

Preferred to Cornell 10.1 23.8 31.5 34.6

Head‐to‐Head 9.3 23.8 32.1 34.8

Cornell Preferred 10.6 24.9 35.1 29.4

Cornell, By Race
White 16.3 26.0 32.1 25.6

Asian 13.7 28.9 32.7 24.7

URM 16.3 26.8 30.4 26.5

Multi 13.9 24.2 28.2 33.7

Intl 11.7 24.0 28.5 35.8

Cornell, By Sex
Male 16.2 26.4 29.4 28.0

Female 14.0 26.7 33.2 26.1

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 16.9 29.5 31.2 22.4

AAP 11.4 18.2 28.4 42.0

Arts 9.7 25.0 33.3 32.0

Engineering 22.4 26.7 29.7 21.2

Hum Ec 12.2 29.7 31.9 26.2

Hotel 21.7 27.3 30.1 21.0

ILR 10.1 21.7 31.2 37.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Participating in a community action program
Not 

important
Somewhat 
important

Very 
important Essential

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 24.9 41.1 25.2 8.8

Preferred to Cornell 15.9 41.3 30.6 12.2

Head‐to‐Head 15.3 42.2 30.1 12.4

Cornell Preferred 17.2 43.0 29.5 10.4

Cornell, By 
Race** White 27.6 41.7 23.9 6.8

Asian 23.2 42.1 26.5 8.2

URM 18.7 33.9 30.7 16.7

Multi 20.2 45.3 22.7 11.7

Intl 20.2 38.8 29.8 11.2

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 30.1 43.3 19.6 7.0

Female 19.3 38.7 31.3 10.7

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 25.0 42.9 24.4 7.6

AAP 19.3 33.0 34.1 13.6

Arts 22.6 39.4 28.7 9.4

Engineering 33.8 44.9 17.5 3.8

Hum Ec 14.8 31.9 36.7 16.6

Hotel 26.1 43.0 22.5 8.5

ILR 16.9 38.2 30.1 14.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Helping to promote racial understanding
Not 

important
Somewhat 
important

Very 
important Essential

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 21.3 42.0 24.5 12.2

Preferred to Cornell 16.2 39.3 30.7 13.8

Head‐to‐Head 14.5 39.4 31.2 14.8

Cornell Preferred 15.3 40.3 30.3 14.0

Cornell, By 
Race** White 25.8 46.0 21.2 7.0

Asian 17.4 40.4 28.2 14.0

URM 10.5 24.9 34.2 30.4

Multi 18.4 38.8 27.2 15.6

Intl 13.4 40.8 25.7 20.1

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 24.2 42.6 22.1 11.1

Female 18.2 41.4 27.1 13.3

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 23.9 44.8 22.7 8.6

AAP 18.4 31.0 27.6 23.0

Arts 18.2 39.8 28.3 13.7

Engineering 28.7 45.1 20.3 6.0

Hum Ec 14.0 42.4 24.0 19.7

Hotel 20.6 47.5 22.0 9.9

ILR 10.9 38.0 29.9 21.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Keeping up to date with political affairs
Not 

important
Somewhat 
important

Very 
important Essential

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 17.1 34.9 32.1 15.9

Preferred to Cornell 9.6 31.8 36.1 22.6

Head‐to‐Head 8.8 28.4 36.0 26.8

Cornell Preferred 12.1 34.0 35.1 18.8

Cornell, By 
Race** White 13.1 35.5 35.8 15.6

Asian 27.0 34.0 26.6 12.4

URM 18.7 35.0 26.5 19.8

Multi 16.2 33.6 31.6 18.6

Intl 22.9 37.4 23.5 16.2

Cornell, By Sex
Male 17.5 33.6 32.6 16.3

Female 16.5 36.3 31.6 15.5

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 18.4 37.3 31.4 13.0

AAP 18.4 27.6 33.3 20.7

Arts 14.1 32.5 36.3 17.1

Engineering 23.8 38.8 28.0 9.4

Hum Ec 13.1 36.7 31.4 18.8

Hotel 14.7 37.1 36.4 11.9

ILR 2.9 17.6 37.5 41.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Becoming a community leader
Not 

important
Somewhat 
important

Very 
important Essential

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 22.2 38.4 26.4 13.0

Preferred to Cornell 15.1 35.1 32.1 17.7

Head‐to‐Head 16.1 34.9 31.4 17.6

Cornell Preferred 19.2 39.0 28.0 13.9

Cornell, By 
Race** White 22.8 38.8 27.5 10.9

Asian 27.1 38.4 24.3 10.2

URM 15.6 34.2 24.5 25.7

Multi 17.2 38.8 27.6 16.4

Intl 19.6 41.9 25.7 12.8

Cornell, By Sex*
Male 24.6 37.8 25.3 12.3

Female 19.6 39.1 27.5 13.7

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 20.0 40.9 27.4 11.8

AAP 24.1 34.5 25.3 16.1

Arts 20.6 38.1 28.6 12.6

Engineering 34.4 39.4 21.1 5.1

Hum Ec 9.6 39.3 32.3 18.8

Hotel 14.9 37.6 28.4 19.1

ILR 9.5 31.4 27.7 31.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Improving my understanding of other countries and 
cultures

Not 
important

Somewhat 
important

Very 
important Essential

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 8.6 27.8 36.6 27.1

Preferred to Cornell 4.7 21.9 37.9 35.5

Head‐to‐Head 3.9 19.5 35.0 41.6

Cornell Preferred 5.2 26.1 37.3 31.4

Cornell, By 
Race** White 9.8 31.6 36.2 22.4

Asian 9.6 23.2 39.5 27.7

URM 5.1 20.0 36.9 38.0

Multi 6.0 24.8 33.6 35.6

Intl 3.3 25.6 36.7 34.4

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 11.3 32.0 33.9 22.8

Female 5.6 23.3 39.4 31.7

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 10.9 32.8 33.6 22.7

AAP 6.8 14.8 39.8 38.6

Arts 5.0 24.2 38.5 32.3

Engineering 14.0 36.3 35.2 14.5

Hum Ec 4.4 21.8 43.7 30.1

Hotel 7.7 27.3 33.6 31.5

ILR 1.5 17.8 42.2 38.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

What is your best guess as to the chances that you will: 
Change major field

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 12.9 32.7 40.0 14.5

Preferred to Cornell 6.7 25.0 46.1 22.2

Head‐to‐Head 6.4 29.6 44.4 19.6

Cornell Preferred 8.4 30.1 43.6 17.8

Cornell, By 
Race** White 12.1 33.8 40.4 13.7

Asian 11.0 30.3 42.6 16.1

URM 20.2 33.1 36.1 10.6

Multi 10.2 31.5 40.6 17.7

Intl 17.1 31.0 35.3 16.6

Cornell, By Sex
Male 13.0 33.1 39.7 14.2

Female 12.7 32.1 40.3 14.8

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 12.7 35.3 38.1 14.0

AAP 25.8 36.0 24.7 13.5

Arts 6.5 24.4 45.4 23.7

Engineering 9.4 36.3 45.9 8.4

Hum Ec 13.0 40.7 36.8 9.5

Hotel 43.3 40.4 14.9 1.4

ILR 19.7 40.1 31.4 8.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Change career choice

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 10.0 27.0 44.9 18.1

Preferred to Cornell 5.8 21.6 45.9 26.8

Head‐to‐Head 5.7 21.3 46.8 26.1

Cornell Preferred 8.5 23.7 46.3 21.5

Cornell, By 
Race** White 8.4 25.5 47.2 18.9

Asian 10.3 28.6 43.4 17.8

URM 17.4 33.3 36.8 12.4

Multi 8.7 27.2 45.7 18.5

Intl 12.8 27.7 41.5 18.1

Cornell, By Sex
Male 10.8 26.9 45.6 16.6

Female 9.1 27.0 44.2 19.7

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 12.0 30.3 44.1 13.6

AAP 14.8 36.4 35.2 13.6

Arts 6.3 20.5 45.1 28.0

Engineering 8.6 29.1 49.2 13.1

Hum Ec 11.7 27.7 44.2 16.5

Hotel 24.8 34.8 33.3 7.1

ILR 6.5 29.0 47.1 17.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Participate in student government

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 24.2 41.7 27.9 6.2

Preferred to Cornell 14.3 39.3 35.9 10.5

Head‐to‐Head 11.1 37.1 38.6 13.2

Cornell Preferred 16.5 40.7 34.0 8.9

Cornell, By 
Race** White 24.0 44.3 26.7 5.0

Asian 24.7 41.5 27.3 6.5

URM 22.5 32.2 33.3 12.0

Multi 25.6 37.8 30.3 6.3

Intl 24.9 41.1 28.1 5.9

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 26.3 43.0 25.2 5.4

Female 21.9 40.4 30.6 7.1

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 22.6 44.8 28.6 4.0

AAP 34.1 39.8 21.6 4.5

Arts 23.7 40.0 30.4 5.9

Engineering 32.7 45.2 19.4 2.7

Hum Ec 16.2 43.2 33.6 7.0

Hotel 19.9 42.6 31.2 6.4

ILR 7.3 23.4 40.1 29.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Get a job to help pay for college expenses

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 11.1 17.7 31.4 39.9

Preferred to Cornell 10.4 19.9 29.5 40.1

Head‐to‐Head 7.6 16.7 31.3 44.5

Cornell Preferred 7.6 16.3 32.7 43.4

Cornell, By 
Race** White 12.4 20.4 29.9 37.2

Asian 7.7 11.9 32.4 48.0

URM 6.6 11.7 38.9 42.8

Multi 9.8 13.0 32.7 44.5

Intl 16.4 26.2 27.9 29.5

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 12.4 18.8 34.0 34.8

Female 9.7 16.5 28.5 45.3

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 10.4 15.4 28.1 46.1

AAP 13.5 12.4 32.6 41.6

Arts 11.2 20.3 32.7 35.8

Engineering 8.6 15.4 34.6 41.4

Hum Ec 10.4 20.8 31.2 37.7

Hotel 16.2 17.6 21.1 45.1

ILR 13.8 20.3 25.4 40.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Work full‐time while attending college

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 43.9 39.9 13.5 2.6

Preferred to Cornell 49.7 37.5 10.8 2.0

Head‐to‐Head 45.4 40.8 12.1 1.8

Cornell Preferred 41.8 41.7 14.2 2.4

Cornell, By 
Race** White 45.1 40.6 11.9 2.3

Asian 39.5 42.9 15.5 2.2

URM 39.4 37.1 18.9 4.6

Multi 39.7 41.7 14.7 4.0

Intl 58.2 28.3 12.5 1.1

Cornell, By Sex
Male 42.9 40.2 14.5 2.5

Female 45.1 39.6 12.5 2.8

Cornell, By 
College ALS 42.0 38.6 16.4 3.0

AAP 50.6 32.2 16.1 1.1

Arts 44.8 40.8 11.9 2.5

Engineering 45.9 40.8 11.6 1.7

Hum Ec 43.3 42.9 11.7 2.2

Hotel 31.2 48.9 16.3 3.5

ILR 46.7 34.3 14.6 4.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Join a social fraternity or sorority

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 21.4 34.1 32.1 12.5

Preferred to Cornell 24.0 32.6 29.9 13.5

Head‐to‐Head 60.4 26.2 11.4 1.9

Cornell Preferred 24.5 35.2 29.9 10.3

Cornell, By 
Race** White 16.1 32.0 35.3 16.7

Asian 29.6 39.4 25.8 5.1

URM 26.0 31.0 32.6 10.5

Multi 20.9 37.2 31.6 10.3

Intl 35.3 38.0 23.4 3.3

Cornell, By Sex
Male 20.5 35.1 33.2 11.2

Female 22.4 32.9 30.8 13.8

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 20.3 33.6 32.7 13.3

AAP 18.2 39.8 33.0 9.1

Arts 21.7 34.9 32.5 10.8

Engineering 28.5 37.8 28.2 5.4

Hum Ec 13.9 32.2 32.6 21.3

Hotel 10.6 29.6 33.8 26.1

ILR 15.3 25.5 36.5 22.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Play varsity/intercollegiate athletics

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 39.3 27.6 19.1 13.9

Preferred to Cornell 34.3 28.4 19.1 18.2

Head‐to‐Head 39.1 24.5 18.0 18.4

Cornell Preferred 37.2 29.5 18.4 15.0

Cornell, By 
Race** White 36.7 26.5 18.7 18.2

Asian 48.5 28.7 17.6 5.1

URM 40.2 31.6 18.4 9.8

Multi 32.8 27.3 28.1 11.9

Intl 44.8 29.0 17.5 8.7

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 32.5 30.8 21.7 15.0

Female 46.6 24.1 16.4 12.8

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 32.3 28.5 21.5 17.7

AAP 45.5 19.3 18.2 17.0

Arts 40.6 26.9 18.1 14.4

Engineering 41.2 32.5 17.8 8.5

Hum Ec 50.9 20.0 15.7 13.5

Hotel 40.1 30.3 20.4 9.2

ILR 37.2 25.5 19.0 18.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Make at least a ʺBʺ average

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 0.8 3.5 36.6 59.0

Preferred to Cornell 0.4 1.5 24.9 73.2

Head‐to‐Head 0.3 1.0 21.2 77.5

Cornell Preferred 0.4 1.4 22.2 76.0

Cornell, By Race
White 0.7 3.3 37.0 58.9

Asian 0.8 3.1 40.7 55.3

URM 1.5 5.0 33.7 59.8

Multi 1.2 2.0 35.1 61.7

Intl 0.0 6.0 28.8 65.2

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 1.3 4.2 32.2 62.3

Female 0.3 2.8 41.3 55.6

Cornell, By 
College ALS 0.6 4.5 39.7 55.3

AAP 0.0 4.5 32.6 62.9

Arts 0.7 2.9 32.9 63.5

Engineering 0.8 3.2 39.1 56.9

Hum Ec 0.4 1.7 38.9 59.0

Hotel 0.7 6.3 37.3 55.6

ILR 0.7 4.4 35.0 59.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Need extra time to complete your degree requirements

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 23.2 54.8 19.0 3.0

Preferred to Cornell 21.5 57.3 18.9 2.4

Head‐to‐Head 21.8 58.8 17.3 2.0

Cornell Preferred 17.9 56.9 21.9 3.3

Cornell, By Race
White 23.5 56.0 18.1 2.4

Asian 21.8 54.6 19.4 4.2

URM 21.0 50.2 25.3 3.5

Multi 21.5 56.2 20.3 2.0

Intl 29.1 51.1 15.4 4.4

Cornell, By Sex
Male 22.1 54.9 19.9 3.1

Female 24.4 54.7 18.1 2.9

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 20.2 56.4 20.9 2.5

AAP 25.0 50.0 15.9 9.1

Arts 25.7 54.0 18.3 2.0

Engineering 17.6 60.2 19.7 2.5

Hum Ec 23.6 54.1 18.3 3.9

Hotel 30.5 53.2 14.9 1.4

ILR 31.2 45.7 19.6 3.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Participate in student protests or demonstrations

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 24.4 42.0 27.1 6.5

Preferred to Cornell 14.0 37.7 36.6 11.7

Head‐to‐Head 9.9 31.7 40.7 17.7

Cornell Preferred 15.0 36.5 36.6 11.9

Cornell, By 
Race** White 22.6 42.7 28.0 6.7

Asian 28.4 44.5 22.7 4.4

URM 20.6 38.1 33.5 7.8

Multi 22.2 39.7 29.0 9.1

Intl 38.1 38.1 20.4 3.3

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 26.4 42.8 25.2 5.6

Female 22.3 41.1 29.2 7.4

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 23.3 42.9 27.8 6.0

AAP 26.1 33.0 31.8 9.1

Arts 22.0 39.8 30.4 7.8

Engineering 30.6 45.7 21.0 2.7

Hum Ec 20.4 47.0 23.5 9.1

Hotel 29.8 43.3 21.3 5.7

ILR 10.3 40.4 36.8 12.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Transfer to another college before graduating

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 40.6 45.0 12.3 2.1

Preferred to Cornell 42.7 48.0 8.3 0.9

Head‐to‐Head 34.4 55.5 9.3 0.8

Cornell Preferred 28.8 55.6 13.8 1.8

Cornell, By Race*
White 41.0 46.1 11.2 1.7

Asian 35.9 46.2 15.5 2.4

URM 49.2 36.0 12.0 2.7

Multi 39.7 46.8 11.5 2.0

Intl 42.0 41.4 13.8 2.8

Cornell, By Sex
Male 38.2 46.9 12.8 2.1

Female 43.1 43.0 11.9 2.0

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 44.0 43.1 12.0 0.9

AAP 46.6 37.5 14.8 1.1

Arts 35.5 45.1 16.1 3.3

Engineering 37.6 52.9 8.6 0.8

Hum Ec 41.4 43.2 13.7 1.8

Hotel 59.9 35.2 4.2 0.7

ILR 44.5 40.9 11.7 2.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Be satisfied with your college

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 1.0 2.9 33.3 62.8

Preferred to Cornell 0.5 1.4 15.7 82.4

Head‐to‐Head 0.1 0.7 15.1 84.1

Cornell Preferred 0.5 1.6 26.2 71.8

Cornell, By 
Race** White 0.9 2.6 30.3 66.3

Asian 0.2 2.4 41.2 56.2

URM 1.9 3.5 33.5 61.1

Multi 2.0 2.8 32.0 63.2

Intl 1.1 4.9 39.6 54.4

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 1.4 3.7 34.1 60.7

Female 0.5 1.9 32.5 65.0

Cornell, By 
College* ALS 0.6 3.4 31.9 64.2

AAP 1.1 3.4 28.1 67.4

Arts 0.6 3.2 34.7 61.5

Engineering 0.8 2.5 37.1 59.5

Hum Ec 0.4 1.3 31.4 66.8

Hotel 2.1 2.9 20.7 74.3

ILR 1.5 0.7 25.7 72.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Participate in volunteer or community service work

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 4.8 19.2 42.8 33.2

Preferred to Cornell 2.2 9.3 36.6 51.9

Head‐to‐Head 1.9 8.4 34.1 55.6

Cornell Preferred 2.3 11.1 41.1 45.5

Cornell, By 
Race** White 5.7 21.4 42.1 30.8

Asian 4.0 16.1 46.4 33.5

URM 4.3 11.7 38.9 45.1

Multi 2.4 19.8 40.7 37.2

Intl 3.8 20.0 44.9 31.4

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 6.7 27.2 44.8 21.3

Female 2.8 10.7 40.6 45.8

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 5.1 19.6 42.5 32.8

AAP 4.5 18.2 42.0 35.2

Arts 4.1 17.0 42.9 36.0

Engineering 5.6 27.6 46.2 20.6

Hum Ec 0.9 10.0 36.5 52.6

Hotel 7.9 13.6 47.1 31.4

ILR 3.7 10.3 36.8 49.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Seek personal counseling

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 15.8 48.6 28.2 7.5

Preferred to Cornell 12.8 50.2 30.2 6.8

Head‐to‐Head 10.4 49.9 30.2 9.4

Cornell Preferred 12.1 50.0 30.0 7.9

Cornell, By 
Race** White 17.7 50.5 25.4 6.4

Asian 15.5 46.7 31.6 6.2

URM 11.6 45.0 31.4 12.0

Multi 16.0 47.2 28.4 8.4

Intl 6.0 45.9 36.6 11.5

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 17.9 49.2 26.4 6.5

Female 13.5 47.9 30.1 8.5

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 13.6 46.5 31.8 8.1

AAP 19.3 44.3 27.3 9.1

Arts 15.7 48.4 28.1 7.8

Engineering 16.0 53.8 25.6 4.6

Hum Ec 14.4 44.5 29.7 11.4

Hotel 25.4 45.1 24.6 4.9

ILR 14.1 52.6 23.7 9.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Communicate regularly with your professors

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 1.2 7.5 50.9 40.4

Preferred to Cornell 0.4 5.5 42.6 51.4

Head‐to‐Head 0.2 2.5 40.7 56.6

Cornell Preferred 0.5 4.9 44.7 49.9

Cornell, By Race
White 1.3 7.9 50.3 40.5

Asian 0.8 7.3 56.5 35.3

URM 1.2 6.2 44.6 48.1

Multi 1.2 5.6 51.6 41.6

Intl 0.5 8.1 49.7 41.6

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 1.7 9.8 51.5 37.0

Female 0.6 5.2 50.3 43.9

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 1.7 5.5 47.4 45.4

AAP 1.1 3.4 39.8 55.7

Arts 0.6 7.9 52.0 39.5

Engineering 1.2 11.3 55.4 32.1

Hum Ec 0.4 5.2 47.6 46.7

Hotel 2.1 4.2 47.2 46.5

ILR 0.7 1.5 53.3 44.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Socialize with someone of another racial/ethnic group

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 0.9 3.3 20.7 75.1

Preferred to Cornell 0.6 1.6 12.3 85.5

Head‐to‐Head 0.2 0.9 9.5 89.4

Cornell Preferred 0.3 2.1 13.4 84.1

Cornell, By 
Race** White 1.0 3.9 22.9 72.3

Asian 0.4 1.8 18.3 79.6

URM 0.8 1.9 14.3 82.9

Multi 1.2 2.8 15.2 80.8

Intl 0.5 5.5 26.4 67.6

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 1.5 4.7 23.7 70.2

Female 0.4 1.9 17.5 80.2

Cornell, By 
College ALS 0.8 4.3 19.6 75.3

AAP 0.0 1.1 12.5 86.4

Arts 0.4 2.8 20.2 76.6

Engineering 0.8 2.9 24.8 71.5

Hum Ec 1.3 2.6 20.3 75.8

Hotel 2.1 4.3 19.1 74.5

ILR 0.7 2.2 16.3 80.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Participate in student clubs/groups

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 1.4 6.1 30.3 62.2

Preferred to Cornell 0.6 3.9 20.2 75.3

Head‐to‐Head 1.0 2.9 19.2 76.9

Cornell Preferred 0.7 4.5 24.8 70.1

Cornell, By 
Race** White 1.9 6.7 30.2 61.2

Asian 0.4 3.6 27.8 68.3

URM 1.2 3.9 27.6 67.3

Multi 0.8 8.3 30.6 60.3

Intl 1.1 7.6 41.3 50.0

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 1.8 8.6 35.3 54.2

Female 1.0 3.4 24.9 70.7

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 2.4 6.4 30.9 60.3

AAP 1.1 4.5 37.5 56.8

Arts 1.3 6.8 27.9 64.0

Engineering 0.7 5.6 34.8 59.0

Hum Ec 0.4 2.2 27.5 69.9

Hotel 0.7 7.7 26.8 64.8

ILR 1.5 1.5 22.1 75.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Participate in a study abroad program

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 7.3 19.9 34.6 38.2

Preferred to Cornell 3.2 12.7 34.4 49.7

Head‐to‐Head 4.6 12.4 27.1 55.9

Cornell Preferred 4.6 14.1 34.3 47.0

Cornell, By 
Race** White 6.8 20.0 34.5 38.7

Asian 7.9 23.2 36.1 32.7

URM 5.4 8.9 32.9 52.7

Multi 7.5 17.5 33.3 41.7

Intl 11.5 29.7 35.2 23.6

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 9.8 26.1 37.7 26.4

Female 4.6 13.3 31.3 50.7

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 4.7 17.9 33.7 43.7

AAP 3.4 3.4 14.6 78.7

Arts 6.1 18.3 37.5 38.1

Engineering 13.3 34.3 36.0 16.4

Hum Ec 4.3 9.6 32.6 53.5

Hotel 2.8 16.2 32.4 48.6

ILR 4.4 9.6 30.9 55.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Have a roommate of different race/ethnicity

No chance
Very little 
chance Some chance

Very good 
chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups** Cornell 7.2 12.5 40.5 39.9

Preferred to Cornell 2.4 6.8 30.7 60.1

Head‐to‐Head 3.1 6.0 38.9 52.0

Cornell Preferred 2.6 6.2 38.7 52.5

Cornell, By 
Race** White 8.1 15.8 46.8 29.4

Asian 6.7 7.3 29.0 56.9

URM 4.7 3.5 33.9 58.0

Multi 4.8 9.6 37.6 48.0

Intl 7.1 16.5 33.0 43.4

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 7.6 14.5 41.0 36.8

Female 6.7 10.3 39.9 43.1

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 6.4 14.5 41.1 37.9

AAP 8.0 3.4 29.9 58.6

Arts 4.9 11.8 41.6 41.7

Engineering 8.6 11.5 40.9 38.9

Hum Ec 3.5 14.5 38.2 43.9

Hotel 13.4 14.8 41.5 30.3

ILR 11.9 8.9 40.7 38.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

Over your undergraduate years at Cornell, what is your 
best guess as to the chances that you will: Develop close 

friendships with other students
Very good 
chance Some chance

Very little 
chance No chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups Cornell 90.9 8.4 0.7 0.0

Cornell, By 
Race** White 93.5 5.7 0.8 0.0

Asian 86.8 12.8 0.2 0.2

URM 90.4 8.8 0.8 0.0

Multi 91.0 8.6 0.4 0.0

Intl 82.5 17.0 0.6 0.0

Cornell, By Sex*
Male 89.3 9.7 0.9 0.1

Female 92.6 7.0 0.4 0.0

Cornell, By 
College* ALS 93.2 6.0 0.6 0.2

AAP 93.8 6.2 0.0 0.0

Arts 88.8 10.7 0.5 0.0

Engineering 89.0 10.0 0.9 0.0

Hum Ec 95.2 4.8 0.0 0.0

Hotel 94.2 5.0 0.8 0.0

ILR 96.2 3.1 0.8 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Feel a sense of community at Cornell as a whole
Very good 
chance Some chance

Very little 
chance No chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups Cornell 73.2 23.9 2.4 0.5

Cornell, By 
Race** White 77.3 20.4 1.9 0.4

Asian 65.8 30.0 3.3 0.9

URM 75.2 21.4 2.5 0.8

Multi 71.2 26.2 2.6 0.0

Intl 60.0 36.5 3.5 0.0

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 69.4 27.1 2.8 0.8

Female 77.4 20.4 2.1 0.2

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 76.1 21.6 1.6 0.6

AAP 80.2 18.5 1.2 0.0

Arts 72.2 24.3 2.6 0.9

Engineering 66.7 30.3 3.0 0.0

Hum Ec 79.5 17.6 2.4 0.5

Hotel 80.2 19.0 0.8 0.0

ILR 80.9 17.6 1.5 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Work with a faculty member on a research project
Very good 
chance Some chance

Very little 
chance No chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups Cornell 46.2 43.5 8.9 1.4

Cornell, By Race
White 45.8 43.9 9.1 1.2

Asian 48.8 40.4 9.3 1.5

URM 44.5 43.6 11.0 0.8

Multi 44.5 46.3 7.4 1.7

Intl 46.8 43.9 6.4 2.9

Cornell, By Sex
Male 47.2 42.7 8.9 1.2

Female 45.0 44.3 8.9 1.7

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 49.0 41.3 8.9 0.8

AAP 46.9 40.7 12.3 0.0

Arts 43.9 44.7 9.9 1.6

Engineering 46.4 45.6 6.7 1.3

Hum Ec 54.8 39.0 4.8 1.4

Hotel 39.5 41.2 15.1 4.2

ILR 34.4 50.8 13.3 1.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Seek out faculty members to discuss your academic or 
career plans

Very good 
chance Some chance

Very little 
chance No chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups Cornell 70.4 26.0 3.1 0.6

Cornell, By Race
White 70.1 26.2 3.0 0.6

Asian 72.6 25.6 1.8 0.0

URM 74.9 20.9 3.0 1.3

Multi 67.7 27.2 4.7 0.4

Intl 63.7 31.0 5.3 0.0

Cornell, By Sex
Male 68.3 27.5 3.5 0.6

Female 72.6 24.4 2.6 0.5

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 72.7 23.6 3.5 0.2

AAP 80.2 18.5 1.2 0.0

Arts 69.1 27.7 2.7 0.4

Engineering 61.2 33.8 4.7 0.4

Hum Ec 79.9 18.2 1.9 0.0

Hotel 75.8 20.8 2.5 0.8

ILR 76.2 20.0 0.8 3.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Have intellectual discussions with faculty members 
outside of class

Very good 
chance Some chance

Very little 
chance No chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups Cornell 51.4 38.8 8.7 1.1

Cornell, By Race
White 51.6 39.8 7.5 1.1

Asian 49.9 39.7 9.5 0.9

URM 54.7 35.9 9.0 0.4

Multi 49.8 37.1 12.2 0.9

Intl 52.1 34.9 10.7 2.4

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 54.5 35.7 8.3 1.5

Female 48.1 42.0 9.2 0.7

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 53.7 36.3 8.5 1.5

AAP 65.4 28.4 6.2 0.0

Arts 51.7 39.6 8.4 0.3

Engineering 42.7 44.4 11.0 1.9

Hum Ec 52.6 38.8 7.7 1.0

Hotel 56.7 35.0 5.8 2.5

ILR 60.9 32.0 6.3 0.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Interact with faculty members at social events
Very good 
chance Some chance

Very little 
chance No chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups Cornell 37.6 45.9 14.3 2.2

Cornell, By Race
White 38.7 45.3 14.0 2.0

Asian 32.4 50.9 14.9 1.8

URM 44.7 37.9 14.9 2.6

Multi 36.7 45.9 14.0 3.5

Intl 32.9 49.4 14.7 2.9

Cornell, By Sex
Male 36.9 45.7 14.7 2.6

Female 38.2 46.0 14.0 1.8

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 43.1 41.3 13.5 2.1

AAP 51.9 38.3 8.6 1.2

Arts 34.9 49.2 14.3 1.6

Engineering 27.3 51.8 18.5 2.4

Hum Ec 40.2 46.4 10.0 3.3

Hotel 51.2 38.8 8.3 1.7

ILR 36.6 40.5 17.6 5.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Participate in class discussions
Very good 
chance Some chance

Very little 
chance No chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups Cornell 69.6 25.1 4.6 0.8

Cornell, By 
Race** White 73.4 22.2 3.9 0.5

Asian 60.3 33.7 5.1 0.9

URM 74.8 18.8 4.7 1.7

Multi 68.1 25.0 6.0 0.9

Intl 56.1 35.7 7.0 1.2

Cornell, By Sex
Male 69.4 25.2 4.5 1.0

Female 69.9 25.0 4.7 0.5

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 68.5 25.9 5.2 0.4

AAP 69.1 25.9 4.9 0.0

Arts 72.0 23.4 3.6 0.9

Engineering 60.7 31.0 7.7 0.6

Hum Ec 70.7 25.5 3.4 0.5

Hotel 83.5 13.2 1.7 1.7

ILR 85.5 10.7 3.1 0.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Participate in recreational sports or fitness activities
Very good 
chance Some chance

Very little 
chance No chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups Cornell 64.9 23.7 8.6 2.8

Cornell, By 
Race** White 69.2 21.6 7.3 1.9

Asian 56.0 28.4 10.7 4.9

URM 63.9 22.3 10.3 3.4

Multi 67.8 22.2 7.0 3.0

Intl 51.5 31.6 15.2 1.8

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 67.2 22.6 8.4 1.9

Female 62.6 24.8 8.9 3.7

Cornell, By 
College ALS 69.4 20.8 7.3 2.5

AAP 65.4 25.9 4.9 3.7

Arts 62.4 24.5 9.6 3.5

Engineering 59.6 27.9 10.5 2.1

Hum Ec 69.7 21.2 6.3 2.9

Hotel 68.6 19.0 8.3 4.1

ILR 70.0 23.8 5.4 0.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Live in campus housing after your freshman year
Very good 
chance Some chance

Very little 
chance No chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups Cornell 47.5 40.2 9.7 2.5

Cornell, By 
Race** White 44.0 42.6 11.1 2.3

Asian 46.4 43.3 7.1 3.1

URM 72.2 21.9 3.8 2.1

Multi 50.0 40.4 8.3 1.3

Intl 38.8 39.4 16.5 5.3

Cornell, By Sex
Male 47.0 39.5 10.8 2.7

Female 48.0 41.1 8.6 2.3

Cornell, By 
College ALS 49.2 39.6 9.0 2.3

AAP 44.9 42.3 9.0 3.8

Arts 48.5 41.0 8.5 2.0

Engineering 45.1 41.9 10.2 2.8

Hum Ec 44.3 42.9 10.5 2.4

Hotel 47.5 33.1 15.3 4.2

ILR 51.5 34.6 10.8 3.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

During your first year at Cornell, what is your best guess 
as to the chances that you will: Feel a sense of 

community in your residence hall
Very good 
chance Some chance

Very little 
chance No chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups Cornell 63.2 32.1 4.2 0.5

Cornell, By 
Race** White 66.5 29.4 3.6 0.4

Asian 55.0 40.6 3.8 0.7

URM 63.8 31.1 5.1 0.0

Multi 66.1 27.4 5.7 0.9

Intl 53.8 38.6 7.0 0.6

Cornell, By Sex*
Male 61.1 33.1 5.3 0.6

Female 65.4 31.2 3.1 0.3

Cornell, By 
College* ALS 69.0 27.4 3.1 0.4

AAP 64.2 30.9 4.9 0.0

Arts 60.0 35.5 4.0 0.5

Engineering 59.4 35.6 4.7 0.4

Hum Ec 59.3 34.9 5.3 0.5

Hotel 66.9 25.4 6.8 0.8

ILR 74.6 24.6 0.8 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Participate in activities or programs offered in your 
residence hall

Very good 
chance Some chance

Very little 
chance No chance

Cornell and 
Norm Groups Cornell 58.5 35.3 5.8 0.4

Cornell, By Race
White 59.4 34.8 5.4 0.4

Asian 53.0 41.4 5.1 0.4

URM 64.4 27.9 7.3 0.4

Multi 61.3 31.3 7.0 0.4

Intl 53.2 39.2 7.0 0.6

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 54.5 37.8 7.1 0.6

Female 62.8 32.7 4.3 0.2

Cornell, By 
College ALS 59.9 34.0 5.8 0.2

AAP 55.6 37.0 7.4 0.0

Arts 57.0 37.4 5.4 0.3

Engineering 55.5 38.1 5.2 1.1

Hum Ec 64.1 28.7 7.2 0.0

Hotel 55.6 34.2 9.4 0.9

ILR 66.2 30.0 3.8 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

As a high school student, 
did you ever seriously 
question or rethink your 
beliefs or values in any of 
the following areas: Own 
political beliefs/values
Yes no

Cornell and 
Norm Groups Cornell 56.6 43.4

Cornell, By Race
White 58.4 41.6

Asian 51.0 49.0

URM 56.6 43.4

Multi 58.1 41.9

Intl 55.8 44.2

Cornell, By Sex
Male 58.3 41.7

Female 54.8 45.2

Cornell, By 
College* ALS 54.6 45.4

AAP 53.1 46.9

Arts 61.2 38.8

Engineering 52.6 47.4

Hum Ec 53.2 46.8

Hotel 56.3 43.8

ILR 63.5 36.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...
...Own religious beliefs

Yes no
Cornell and 
Norm Groups Cornell 49.5 50.5

Cornell, By Race*
White 49.5 50.5

Asian 44.6 55.4

URM 51.7 48.3

Multi 50.0 50.0

Intl 58.8 41.2

Cornell, By Sex
Male 50.4 49.6

Female 48.4 51.6

Cornell, By 
College ALS 48.2 51.8

AAP 52.5 47.5

Arts 51.7 48.3

Engineering 51.0 49.0

Hum Ec 43.5 56.5

Hotel 47.8 52.2

ILR 46.9 53.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...
...Own moral/ethical values

Yes no
Cornell and 
Norm Groups Cornell 58.1 41.9

Cornell, By Race
White 56.1 43.9

Asian 61.5 38.5

URM 55.0 45.0

Multi 61.5 38.5

Intl 64.2 35.8

Cornell, By Sex
Male 58.4 41.6

Female 57.9 42.1

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 50.4 49.6

AAP 55.0 45.0

Arts 63.5 36.5

Engineering 56.7 43.3

Hum Ec 55.1 44.9

Hotel 59.1 40.9

ILR 68.8 31.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Beliefs about the nature of 
humans or society
Yes no

Cornell and 
Norm Groups Cornell 67.3 32.7

Cornell, By Race
White 65.7 34.3

Asian 71.0 29.0

URM 65.1 34.9

Multi 67.4 32.6

Intl 70.9 29.1

Cornell, By Sex
Male 67.6 32.4

Female 67.0 33.0

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 59.1 40.9

AAP 66.3 33.8

Arts 71.9 28.1

Engineering 68.0 32.0

Hum Ec 66.2 33.8

Hotel 67.0 33.0

ILR 69.3 30.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Beliefs about religion(s) 
other than your own
Yes no

Cornell and 
Norm Groups Cornell 56.8 43.2

Cornell, By Race
White 57.1 42.9

Asian 55.4 44.6

URM 53.2 46.8

Multi 58.5 41.5

Intl 59.8 40.2

Cornell, By Sex
Male 57.1 42.9

Female 56.5 43.5

Cornell, By 
College ALS 56.9 43.1

AAP 58.8 41.3

Arts 59.9 40.1

Engineering 51.7 48.3

Hum Ec 53.4 46.6

Hotel 57.5 42.5

ILR 63.3 36.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)



Row percentages within...

...Beliefs about a race/ethnic 
group other than your own

Yes no
Cornell and 
Norm Groups Cornell 51.1 48.9

Cornell, By 
Race** White 48.2 51.8

Asian 56.0 44.0

URM 53.0 47.0

Multi 49.1 50.9

Intl 64.2 35.8

Cornell, By Sex**
Male 54.1 45.9

Female 47.9 52.1

Cornell, By 
College** ALS 45.6 54.4

AAP 52.5 47.5

Arts 53.7 46.3

Engineering 48.1 51.9

Hum Ec 47.8 52.2

Hotel 55.3 44.7

ILR 65.4 34.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)

Row percentages within...

...Beliefs about people with 
sexual orientations other 

than your own
Yes no

Cornell and 
Norm Groups Cornell 43.1 56.9

Cornell, By Race*
White 40.7 59.3

Asian 46.1 53.9

URM 42.9 57.1

Multi 44.2 55.8

Intl 53.4 46.6

Cornell, By Sex
Male 44.5 55.5

Female 41.7 58.3

Cornell, By 
College ALS 39.6 60.4

AAP 50.0 50.0

Arts 43.2 56.8

Engineering 41.0 59.0

Hum Ec 43.1 56.9

Hotel 47.3 52.7

ILR 51.6 48.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi‐square)




